Part No. BP44R2593S182A
1. Electrical Specifications.
2. Dimensions.
Operation Temperature Range -30°C ∼∼∼∼ +85°C
 Input Power 1 W max.
ITEM
Center Frequency ( = Fc )
Pass Band-width (=BW)
Ripple in BW
V.S.W.R in BW
50 Ω
2593 MHz
In/Out Impedance
2.8 dB max.
15 dB min. @ 2750 ~ 2850 MHz
Attenuation
70 dB min. @ 1030 ~ 1090 MHz
1.5 max.
Dielectric Filter Sample Specification
Specifications
I.L in BW 2.0 dB max.
182 MHz
SANGSHINSANGSHINSANGSHINSANGSHIN
13[13.5MAX]
1
2
[
1
2
.5
M
A
X
]
(Lot No.)
2593S182A
Input Port
Tolereance Unless
Otherwise Specified ±0.3
BP34R
SANGSHIN
Port
GND
4.5MAX
TOP VIEW
8.8
9.6
11
5
0
.6
5
3
.6
2
3
.9
1
.7
BOTTOM VIEW
11
R&D 1 SANGSHIN ELECOM CO., LTD. www.sangshinec.com
3. Data
CH1 S22 &M LOG 5 dB/ REF 0 dB
C
CH2 S21 &M LOG 10 dB/ REF 0 dB
          CENTER 2 593 . 000 000 MHz SPAN 500 . 000 000 MHz
C
MARKER 1
 2.593 GHz
 8 Jul 2008  17:21:43
1
2 3
4
5
1 : -22 . 895 dB
CH1 Markers
2 : -7 . 6877 dB
2. 50200 GHz
3 : -7 . 4813 dB
2. 68400 GHz
4 : - . 76100 dB
2. 75000 GHz
5 : - . 40270 dB
2. 84300 GHz
1
2 3
4
5
1 : -1 . 4838 dB 2 593 . 000 000 MHz
CH2 Markers
2 : -3 . 9007 dB
2. 50200 GHz
3 : -3 . 7269 dB
2. 68400 GHz
4 : -17 . 409 dB
2. 75000 GHz
5 : -30 . 976 dB
2. 84300 GHz
CH1 S22 &M LOG 5 dB/ REF 0 dB
          CENTER 1 921 . 500 000 MHz SPAN 1 843 . 000 000 MHz
C
CH2 S21 &M LOG 10 dB/ REF 0 dB
C
MARKER 1
 2.593 GHz
 8 Jul 2008  17:22:41
1
2 3
4 5
1 : -22 . 847 dB 2 593 . 000 000 MHz
CH1 Markers
2 : -7 . 7049 dB
2 . 50200 GHz
3 : -7 . 5401 dB
2 . 68400 GHz
4 : - . 08950 dB
1 . 03000 GHz
5 : - . 11560 dB
1 . 09000 GHz
1
2 3
4
5
1 : -1 . 4779 dB
CH2 Markers
2 : -3 . 8812 dB
2 . 50200 GHz
3 : -3 . 7310 dB
2 . 68400 GHz
4 : -79 . 815 dB
1 . 03000 GHz
5 : -75 . 996 dB
1 . 09000 GHz
R&D 1 SANGSHIN ELECOM CO., LTD. www.sangshinec.com